Hanover (8-4, 3-2) -vs- Rose-Hulman (8-4, 4-1)
01/02/19 at Terre Haute, Ind.

Date: 01/02/19

Time: 7:30 PM

Attendance: 185

Site: Terre Haute, Ind.

Referees: Gossard, Russell, Ingram

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hanover 37 31 68
Rose-Hulman 35 39 74

Hanover 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Cam Fails * 40 8-15 3-7 1-2 0-4 4 3 6 2 0 2 20

05 Isaac Hibbard * 37 5-16 1-7 4-4 0-6 6 1 1 1 1 1 15

40 Kevin Williams * 34 5-11 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 2 3 1 1 1 12

21 Blake Robertson * 33 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 3 7

14  Zach Harp * 15 0-2 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 4

45  Connor Washburn 14 24 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4

52 Christian Reed 8 2-2 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 0 4

11 Logan Ratts 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

25 Ryan Cloncs 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

™™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-60 5-19 11-13 6-17 23 13 10 6 4 9 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-29 48.28 % 3-10 30.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

Second Half 12-31 38.71 % 2-9 2222 % 5-7 71.43 %

Total 26-60 43.3 % 5-19 26.3 % 11-13 84.6 %

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 17

Technical Fouls: (1) Team
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Rose-Hulman 74

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 4 1st-01:35

Fast Break Points: 8

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Craig McGee * 35 9-14 0-2 0-1 1-4 5 3 2 7 0 0 18
10 Ryuji Aoki * 27 6-13 2-5 3-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 17
21 Charlie Aimone * 31 5-13 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 1 0 11
30 Nick McGrail * 30 3-4 1-1 2-2 3-7 10 2 1 2 0 0 9
50 John Czarnecki * 29 2-3 0-1 3-4 3-3 6 3 1 1 0 0 7
31 Zach Callahan 13 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
11  Michael Lake 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
40 Eli Combs 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 1 0 1 2
05 Jacob Back 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Samvit Ram 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
™™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-56 4-14 8-10 10-27 37 15 6 14 1 1 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-31 51.61 % 1-7 14.29 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 15-25 60.00 % 3-7 42.86 % 6-8 75.00 %
Total 31-56 55.4 % 4-14 28.6 % 8-10 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Bench Points: 12

02:59

Points in the Paint: 50
Largest Lead: 11 2nd-

Fast Break Points: 2



First Half Box Score

Hanover 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Cam Fails 20 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 0 10
5 Isaac Hibbard 17 2-6 0-3 4-4 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
40 Kevin Williams 17  4-7 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 10
21 Blake Robertson 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
14  Zach Harp 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
45  Connor Washburn 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 1 0 2
52  Christian Reed 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
11  Logan Ratts 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
25 Ryan Cloncs 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™M Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-29 3-10 6-6 2-8 10 5 5 1 1 2 37
48.3 % 30.0 % 100.0 %
Rose-Hulman 35
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Craig McGee 17 4-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 8
10  Ryuji Aoki 14 4-9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9
21 Charlie Aimone 15 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 0 4
30 Nick McGrail 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 0 2
50 John Czarnecki 14 0-1 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
31 Zach Callahan 11 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
11  Michael Lake 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
40 Eli Combs 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Jacob Back 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
23  Samvit Ram 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
™M Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-31 1-7 2-2 7-13 20 6 3 5 1 0 35

51.6 % 14.3 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score

Hanover 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Cam Fails 20 4-8 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 2 10
5 Isaac Hibbard 20 3-10 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 1 1 7
40 Kevin Williams 17 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 2 1 1 1 2
21 Blake Robertson 20 24 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 4
14 Zach Harp 9 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 4
45  Connor Washburn 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 2
52  Christian Reed 4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
11  Logan Ratts 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
25 Ryan Cloncs 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-31 2-9 5-7 4-9 13 8 5 5 3 7 31
38.7% 22.2% 71.4%
Rose-Hulman 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Craig McGee 18 5-8 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 3 2 4 0 0 10
10  Ryuji Aoki 13 24 1-2 3-3 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 8
21  Charlie Aimone 16 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
30 Nick McGrail 15 2-2 1-1 2-2 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 7
50 John Czarnecki 15 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 0 5
31 Zach Callahan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Michael Lake 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
40 Eli Combs 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 0
5 Jacob Back 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  Samvit Ram 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-25 3-7 6-8 3-14 17 9 3 9 (o] 1 39

60.0 % 42.9 % 75.0 %



VISITORS: Hanover

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rose-Hulman

MISS JUMPER by HARP,ZACH

FOUL by HIBBARD,ISAAC

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by FAILS,CAM

GOOD LAYUP by FAILS,CAM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HIBBARD,ISAAC(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HIBBARD,ISAAC
GOOD FT by HIBBARD,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by HIBBARD,ISAAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,BLAKE
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FAILS,CAM

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by FAILS,CAM

MISS JUMPER by FAILS,CAM

FOUL by HARP,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by HIBBARD,ISAAC

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by RATTS,LOGAN

SUB IN by CLONCS,RYAN

SUB IN by WASHBURN,CONNOR
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEVIN
SUB OUT by HARP,ZACH

SUB OUT by HIBBARD,ISAAC

FOUL by RATTS,LOGAN
TURNOVER by RATTS,LOGAN

19:47
19:36
19:32

19:14

19:02
18:46
18:19
18:01
17:54
17:26
17:26
17:26
17:26
17:26
17:06
16:53
16:40

16:31

16:19

16:12

15:42
15:39
15:19

15:00
14:56
14:56
14:56
14:56
14:56
14:48
14:17

13:47
13:44
13:42
13:42
13:42
13:42
13:42
13:42
13:42
13:42
13:42
13:21
13:21
13:09

0-2

2-2
2-4

4-7

5-7

6-7

6-9
8-9

10-9

10-11

10-13

10-15

H2

H2

H3

H2

H1

H3
H1

Vi

H1

H3

HS5

REBOUND DEF by MCGRAIL,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by AOKI,RYUJI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCGRAIL,NICK

REBOUND DEF by AIMONE,CHARLIE
MISS LAYUP by AIMONE,CHARLIE

GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,CRAIG(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by AOKI,RYUJI
FOUL by MCGRAIL,NICK

SUB IN by COMBS,ELI
SUB OUT by CZARNECKI,JOHN
GOOD LAYUP by AOKI,RYUJI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by AOKI,RYUJI

MISS 3PTR by AOKI,RYUJI

REBOUND DEF by AIMONE,CHARLIE

MISS JUMPER by AIMONE,CHARLIE
REBOUND OFF by MCGRAIL,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by MCGRAIL,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COMBS,ELI
MISS 3PTR by AOKI,RYUJI
REBOUND OFF by AIMONE,CHARLIE

SUB IN by CALLAHAN,ZACH

SUB IN by CZARNECKI,JOHN

SUB OUT by MCGRAIL,NICK

SUB OUT by AIMONE,CHARLIE

GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,ZACH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COMBS,ELI

MISS JUMPER by CALLAHAN,ZACH

REBOUND OFF by CALLAHAN,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,ZACH(in the paint)

SUB IN by AIMONE,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by AOKI,RYUJI

MISS 3PTR by AIMONE,CHARLIE



MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,BLAKE

FOUL by ROBERTSON,BLAKE

MISS 3PTR by CLONCS,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by FAILS,CAM

GOOD LAYUP by WASHBURN,CONNOR(in the paint)

ASSIST by FAILS,CAM
FOUL by WASHBURN,CONNOR

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEVIN
SUB IN by HIBBARD,ISAAC

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,BLAKE
SUB OUT by RATTS,LOGAN

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KEVIN
ASSIST by FAILS,CAM

REBOUND DEF by HIBBARD,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by CLONCS,RYAN

BLOCK by WASHBURN,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by HIBBARD,ISAAC
MISS 3PTR by HIBBARD,ISAAC

STEAL by CLONCS,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by FAILS,CAM

REBOUND DEF by HIBBARD, ISAAC
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KEVIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WASHBURN,CONNOR

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by RATTS,LOGAN

SUB IN by REED,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by WASHBURN,CONNOR
SUB OUT by CLONCS,RYAN

10-17

10-19
13-19
13-21
15-21

15-22
15-23

17-23

20-23

22-23
22-25

22-27

H7

H9
H 6
H8
H 6

H7
H8

H 6

H3

H1
H3

H5

REBOUND OFF by COMBS,ELI
GOOD LAYUP by COMBS,ELI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AIMONE,CHARLIE

TURNOVER by MCGEE,CRAIG

REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,CRAIG
GOOD JUMPER by AIMONE,CHARLIE

GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,CRAIG(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CZARNECKI,JOHN
GOOD FT by CZARNECKI,JOHN

SUB IN by BACK,JACOB

SUB IN by MCGRAIL,NICK
SUB IN by LAKE,MICHAEL
SUB IN by AOKI,RYUJI

SUB OUT by CZARNECKI,JOHN
SUB OUT by COMBS,ELI

SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,ZACH
SUB OUT by MCGEE,CRAIG

MISS JUMPER by AIMONE,CHARLIE

FOUL by BACK,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by BACK,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by AOKI,RYUJI

REBOUND DEF by MCGRAIL,NICK
TURNOVER by MCGRAIL,NICK

MISS 3PTR by AIMONE,CHARLIE

GOOD JUMPER by AOKI,RYUJI(in the paint)

BLOCK by AIMONE,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by BACK,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by AIMONE,CHARLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAKE,MICHAEL

SUB IN by MCGEE,CRAIG

SUB IN by RAM,SAMVIT

SUB IN by CZARNECKI,JOHN
SUB OUT by AIMONE,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by LAKE,MICHAEL



06:58 SUB OUT by BACK,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,CRAIG

06:25 FOUL by RAM,SAMVIT
06:25 TURNOVER by RAM,SAMVIT
06:09 FOUL by RAM,SAMVIT
06:09 SUB IN by CALLAHAN,ZACH
06:09 SUB OUT by RAM,SAMVIT

MISS 3PTR by HIBBARD,ISAAC 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGRAIL,NICK
05:33 22-29 H7 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,CRAIG(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RATTS,LOGAN 05:19 24-29 H5
05:06 MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,CRAIG
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGRAIL,NICK
05:03 MISS LAYUP by MCGRAIL,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by CZARNECKI,JOHN
04:47 MISS JUMPER by AOKI,RYUJI
REBOUND DEF by REED,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by REED,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 04:13 26-29 H3
03:57 TURNOVER by MCGEE,CRAIG
03:31 FOUL by MCGRAIL,NICK
GOOD FT by HIBBARD,ISAAC 03:31 27-29 H2
GOOD FT by HIBBARD,ISAAC 03:31 28-29 H1
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,BLAKE 03:31
SUB OUT by RATTS,LOGAN 03:31
03:10 MISS 3PTR by CZARNECKI,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by FAILS,CAM --
MISS 3PTR by FAILS,CAM 02:56
REBOUND OFF by REED,CHRISTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by HIBBARD,ISAAC 02:44
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KEVIN --
02:42 FOUL by AOKI,RYUJI
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 02:42 29-29
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 02:42 30-29 V1
SUB IN by WASHBURN,CONNOR 02:42
SUB OUT by REED,CHRISTIAN 02:42
02:42 SUB IN by AIMONE,CHARLIE
02:42 SUB OUT by AOKI,RYUJI
02:31 TURNOVER by MCGEE,CRAIG
STEAL by ROBERTSON,BLAKE 02:31
GOOD JUMPER by FAILS,CAM 02:15 32-29 V3
02:02 MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,CRAIG

-- REBOUND OFF by CZARNECKI,JOHN
01:56 32-31 V1 GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CZARNECKI,JOHN
01:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,BLAKE 01:35 35-31 V4
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KEVIN --
01:13 35-33 V2 GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,ZACH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 00:44
-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,ZACH
00:29 35-35 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,CRAIG(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 00:01 37-35 V2

ASSIST by FAILS,CAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hanover Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rose-Hulman

GOOD DUNK by WASHBURN,CONNOR(in the paint) 19:52 39-35 V4
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KEVIN --
SUB IN by WASHBURN,CONNOR 19:47



SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,BLAKE 19:47
19:45 39-37 V2 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,CRAIG(in the paint)

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,BLAKE 19:43
SUB OUT by HARP,ZACH 19:43
TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,BLAKE 19:34
19:19 TURNOVER by CZARNECKI,JOHN
STEAL by ROBERTSON,BLAKE 19:18
MISS LAYUP by WASHBURN,CONNOR 18:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGRAIL,NICK
18:47 39-39 GOOD LAYUP by CZARNECKI,JOHN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by AOKI,RYUJI
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 18:17
-- REBOUND DEF by CZARNECKI,JOHN
17:42 39-42 H3 GOOD 3PTR by MCGRAIL,NICK
-- ASSIST by MCGEE,CRAIG

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTSON,BLAKE 17:06 41-42 H1
FOUL by ROBERTSON,BLAKE 17:00
16:55 MISS 3PTR by AIMONE,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by HIBBARD,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by HIBBARD,ISAAC 16:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,CRAIG
16:16 41-44 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,CRAIG(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FAILS,CAM 15:52
15:34 MISS JUMPER by AOKI,RYUJI
BLOCK by HIBBARD,ISAAC 15:34
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,BLAKE --
TURNOVER by FAILS,CAM 15:24
15:08 41-47 H6 GOOD 3PTR by AOKI,RYUJI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:58
SUB IN by REED,CHRISTIAN 14:55
SUB OUT by WASHBURN,CONNOR 14:55
MISS JUMPER by FAILS,CAM 14:49
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by FAILS,CAM 14:46 43-47 HA4

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KEVIN --
14:34 43-49 H6 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,CRAIG(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HIBBARD,ISAAC 14:02
14:01 STEAL by COMBS,ELI
13:58 SUB IN by COMBS,ELI
13:58 SUB OUT by MCGRAIL,NICK
13:56 TURNOVER by AIMONE,CHARLIE
STEAL by HIBBARD,ISAAC 13:54
MISS LAYUP by HIBBARD,ISAAC 13:52
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KEVIN --
13:42 FOUL by MCGEE,CRAIG
SUB IN by HARP,ZACH 13:42
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 13:42
13:42 SUB IN by LAKE,MICHAEL
13:42 SUB OUT by AOKI,RYUJI
MISS JUMPER by HARP,ZACH 13:40
-- REBOUND DEF by LAKE,MICHAEL
13:18 MISS JUMPER by AIMONE,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,BLAKE --
MISS LAYUP by HIBBARD,ISAAC 12:57
REBOUND OFF by REED,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by REED,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 12:55 45-49 HA4
12:55 FOUL by COMBS,ELI
MISS FT by REED,CHRISTIAN 12:55
-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,ELI
12:55 SUB IN by MCGRAIL,NICK
12:55 SUB OUT by CZARNECKI,JOHN

12:42 MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,CRAIG



BLOCK by REED,CHRISTIAN 12:42
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,CRAIG

12:37 TURNOVER by MCGEE,CRAIG
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,BLAKE(in the paint) 12:27 47-49 H2
12:09 47-51 H4 GOOD LAYUP by AIMONE,CHARLIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FAILS,CAM 11:55
-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,ELI
11:42 TURNOVER by COMBS,ELI
STEAL by FAILS,CAM 11:42

GOOD LAYUP by HIBBARD, ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:38 49-51 H 2
ASSIST by FAILS,CAM =

11:14 MISS JUMPER by LAKE,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by HARP,ZACH --
GOOD JUMPER by HIBBARD,ISAAC(in the paint) 10:47 51-51
10:31 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 10:31
SUB IN by CLONCS,RYAN 10:31
SUB OUT by REED,CHRISTIAN 10:31
SUB OUT by HARP,ZACH 10:31
10:16 MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,CRAIG

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGRAIL,NICK
10:13 51-53 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MCGRAIL,NICK(in the paint)

10:07 SUB IN by BACK,JACOB
10:07 SUB IN by AOKI,RYUJI
10:07 SUB OUT by COMBS,ELI
10:07 SUB OUT by AIMONE,CHARLIE
FOUL by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 09:43
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 09:43
09:31 51-55 H4 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,CRAIG(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FAILS,CAM(in the paint) 09:09 53-55 H2
08:50 53-57 H4 GOOD LAYUP by LAKE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
08:36 FOUL by MCGEE,CRAIG
MISS 3PTR by FAILS,CAM 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LAKE,MICHAEL
08:02 MISS 3PTR by AOKI,RYUJI
REBOUND DEF by FAILS,CAM --
MISS JUMPER by CLONCS,RYAN 07:45
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KEVIN --

07:35 FOUL by LAKE,MICHAEL
SUB IN by RATTS,LOGAN 07:35
SUB OUT by CLONCS,RYAN 07:35
07:35 SUB IN by CZARNECKI,JOHN
07:35 SUB IN by CALLAHAN,ZACH
07:35 SUB OUT by MCGEE,CRAIG
07:35 SUB OUT by BACK,JACOB
07:31 FOUL by CZARNECKI,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,BLAKE 07:10

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:57 53-59 H6 GOOD LAYUP by AOKI,RYUJI(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 06:57
06:57 53-60 H7 GOOD FT by AOKI,RYUJI
06:37 FOUL by CZARNECKI,JOHN
SUB IN by HARP,ZACH 06:37
SUB OUT by RATTS,LOGAN 06:37
MISS 3PTR by FAILS,CAM 06:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGRAIL,NICK
06:00 TURNOVER by AOKI,RYUJI
STEAL by ROBERTSON,BLAKE 06:00
MISS LAYUP by HIBBARD,ISAAC 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGRAIL,NICK
05:39 SUB IN by COMBS,ELI
05:39 SUB IN by AIMONE,CHARLIE



05:39 SUB IN by MCGEE,CRAIG

05:39 SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,ZACH
05:39 SUB OUT by MCGRAIL,NICK
05:39 SUB OUT by AOKI,RYUJI
05:24 MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,CRAIG
BLOCK by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 05:24
REBOUND DEF by FAILS,CAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HIBBARD,ISAAC(fastbreak) 05:17 56-60 HA4

ASSIST by FAILS,CAM --
05:03 56-62 H6 GOOD JUMPER by MCGEE,CRAIG(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HIBBARD,ISAAC 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,CRAIG
04:16 56-65 H9 GOOD 3PTR by AIMONE,CHARLIE

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:08
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,BLAKE 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CZARNECKI,JOHN
03:27 MISS JUMPER by LAKE,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by HIBBARD,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 03:14
-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,ELI
FOUL TECH by TEAM 02:59

02:59 56-66 H 10 GOOD FT by AOKI,RYUJI
02:59 56-67 H 11 GOOD FT by AOKI,RYUJI

02:59 SUB IN by AOKI,RYUJI
02:59 SUB OUT by LAKE,MICHAEL
FOUL by HARP,ZACH 02:54
02:33 MISS 3PTR by AIMONE,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by HARP,ZACH --
02:30 FOUL by COMBS,ELI
GOOD FT by HARP,ZACH 02:30 57-67 H 10
GOOD FT by HARP,ZACH 02:30 58-67 H9
02:30 SUB IN by MCGRAIL,NICK
02:30 SUB OUT by COMBS,ELI
02:21 TURNOVER by MCGEE,CRAIG
STEAL by HARP,ZACH 02:20
02:19 FOUL by MCGEE,CRAIG
GOOD FT by HARP,ZACH 02:19 59-67 HS8
GOOD FT by HARP,ZACH 02:19 60-67 H7
02:05 60-69 H9 GOOD JUMPER by AIMONE,CHARLIE
02:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:03 SUB IN by LAKE,MICHAEL
02:03 SUB OUT by AOKI,RYUJI
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGRAIL,NICK
01:47 TURNOVER by MCGEE,CRAIG
01:42 FOUL by CZARNECKI,JOHN
MISS FT by FAILS,CAM 01:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FAILS,CAM 01:42 61-69 HS8
SUB IN by RATTS,LOGAN 01:42
SUB OUT by HARP,ZACH 01:42
01:42 SUB IN by AOKI,RYUJI
01:42 SUB OUT by LAKE,MICHAEL
FOUL by FAILS,CAM 01:35
01:23 TURNOVER by MCGRAIL,NICK
STEAL by WILLIAMS,KEVIN 01:22
MISS LAYUP by HIBBARD,ISAAC 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by CZARNECKI,JOHN
00:47 61-71 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CZARNECKI,JOHN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCGEE,CRAIG
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:46

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KEVIN(in the paint) 00:32 63-71 HS8



ASSIST by HIBBARD,ISAAC

SUB IN by WASHBURN,CONNOR

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEVIN

STEAL by FAILS,CAM
GOOD 3PTR by FAILS,CAM(fastbreak)

FOUL by FAILS,CAM

SUB IN by HARP,ZACH
SUB OUT by RATTS,LOGAN

FOUL by HARP,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by FAILS,CAM(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
FOUL by FAILS,CAM

REBOUND DEF by HIBBARD,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by HIBBARD,ISAAC

00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:24
00:24
00:22
00:22
00:21
00:21
00:21

00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:07
00:07
00:05
00:05

00:05
00:05
00:02

66-71

66-72

66-73
66-74
68-74

H5

H 6

H7
H8
H 6

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

TURNOVER by MCGEE,CRAIG

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
GOOD FT by CZARNECKI,JOHN

MISS FT by CZARNECKI,JOHN
REBOUND OFF by CZARNECKI,JOHN

SUB IN by LAKE,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by AOKI,RYUJI

GOOD FT by MCGRAIL,NICK
GOOD FT by MCGRAIL,NICK

MISS FT by MCGEE,CRAIG

SUB IN by AOKI,RYUJI
SUB OUT by LAKE,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



